
(See other side for complete Service between Media and Philadelphia) 

WEST CHESTER TO PHILADELPHIA PHILADELPHIA TO WEST CHESTER 

EASTERN DAYUGHT TIME 

Lv West Chester ___________________ _ 
" Nields Street ____________________ _ 
" Westtown _______________________ _ 
" Cheyney _____________ ------------
" LocksleY-------------------------" Glen Mills _______________________ _ 
" Darlington ___________ --------- __ _ 

Lv Wawa __________________________ _ 
" 1'enni ___________________________ _ 
" Glen Riddle _____________________ _ 
" Williamson School_ _______________ _ 
" Elwyn _________________ ----------

Ar Media __________ -----------------

Lv Media _____________________ ------
" Moylan-Rose Valley _____________ _ 
" Wallingford _______________ - _____ _ 

" Swarthmore ______ ----------------
" Morton (Rutledge) _______________ _ 

1!v ~~i!:~~~~~~::::::::::::::: :::::: 
" Clifton (Aldan) __________________ _ 
" Gladstone ________ ----- __ ----- - ---
" Lansdowne ________ ---------------

Lv Fernwood (Yeadon) ______________ _ 
" Angora _____ ----------- _________ _ 
" Forty-ninth Street_ ________ - - - - - - - -

Philadelphia 
Ar Penna. Station (30th Street) _____ _ 
Ar Suburban Station ______________ _ 

Lv Pennsylvania Station (30th Street) __ 
Ar New York,{Hudson Terminal•----­
" N. Y. Pennsylvania Station_ 

* 0706 
Empl 

Sal&Saa 
H 

AM 

6.46 
f 6.47 
f 6.52 
f 6.55 
f 6.56 
f 6.58 

f 7.01 
f 7.02 
f 7.03 

1-7:66 
7.15 

Change 
lrains 

7.16 
7.18 
7.20 
7.'12. 
7.24 

7.26 
7.28 

7.32 
7.34 

7.37 

7.46 
7.50 

8.00 
9.41 
9.35 

AM 

'* 0718 
Excipl 

S.l&Sun 
H 

AM 

7.49 

g:~ 
f 7.58 
f 7 .59 
f 8 .01 
f 8 .03 

f 8.04 
f 8 .05 
f 8.06 
f 8.08 
f 8 .10 

8.18 

Change 
traina 

8.19 
8 .21 
8 !23 
8 '. 25 
8'. 27 

--1-

8.33 

8.42 
8.46 __ , _ 
9.00 

11.01 
10.47 
AM 

0786 
Sat. 
only 

AM 

8.18 
f 8.19 
f 8.24 
f 8.27 

f 8 .30 
f 8.32 

f 8 .34 
f 8 .36 
f 8.38 

8.47 

Change 
trains 

8.48 
8.50 
8.52 
8.54 
8.56 

8.58 
9.00 
9 .02 
9 .04 
9.06 

9.08 
9.10 
9 .12 

9.16 
9.20 

10.00 
11.51 
11.43 
AM 

Su't,~rb1:.";kS~a~i~~·:~dhaM!!ii~-W"e.~a~he~~we:rn i':i~!1t~:!Ji~!: 
atationa. 

No service on Sundays and May 31, July S and Sept. 6 between 
Media and Weat Cheater. See other aide for aervice on Sundays 
and May 31, July 5 and Sept. 6 between Philadelphia and Media. 

REFERENCE NOTES * One day coach round-trip Thrift Tickets are not honored on this 
train Mondays to Fridays, Inclusive. 

4 Port Authority Trans-Hudson Station, passengers change at Newark. 

H Will not run May 31, July 5 and Sept. 6. 

f Stops only on signal or notice to agent or conductor to receive or 
discharge passengers. 

0724 
Ex .. pl 

Sal&&m 
H 

AM 

8.50 
f 8.51 
f 8.56 
f 8.59 

f 9 .01 
f 9 .03 

f 9 .04 

f 9.W 
f 9.09 

9 .19 

Change 
trains 

9.20 
9.'12. 
9.24 
9.26 
9.28 

9.30 
9.32 
9.34 
9.35 
9.37 

9.39 
9.41 
9.43 

9.50 
9.54 

10.00 
11.51 
11.43 
AM 

0738 
Empl 

Sal&Sun 
H 

PM 

12.45 
f12.46 
f12 .51 
f12 .54 

112:53 

Change 
trains 

1.15 
1.17 
1.19 
1.21 
1.23 

1.25 
1.27 
1.29 
1.30 
1.32 

1.34 
1.36 
1.38 

1.43 
1 47 

2.00 
3.51 
3 35 
PM 

0754 I 0790 
Empt Sat. 

8al&Sun only 
H 

PM 

4.45 
f 4.46 
f 4.51 
f 4.54 
f 4.55 
f 4.57 
f 4.59 

f 5.00 
t 5.01 
t 5.02 
f 5.04 
f 5.06 

5.14 

Change 
trains 

5.15 
5.17 
5.19 
5.21 
5.23 

5.25 
5.27 
5.29 
530 
5.32 

5.34 
5.36 
5.38 

5 46 
5.50 

6.06 
7.41 
7.35 
PM 

PM 

5.35 
f 5-36 
f 5.41 
f 5.44 

IT47 

f 5.50 
f 5.51 
f 5.52 
f 5.54 

-T04 

Change 
trains 

6.05 
6.07 
6.09 
6.11 
6.13 

6.15 
6.17 
6.19 
6.20 
6.22 

6 24 
6 26 
6.28 

6 33 
6 37 

6 41 
8.33 
8 15 
PM 

0762 
Except 

8al&Sun 
H 

PM 

7.45 
f 7.46 
f 7.51 
f 7.54 

IT57 
f 7.59 

f 8.00 
f 8.01 
f 8.02 

f 8.05 
8.14 

Change 
traina 

8.15 
8.17 
8.19 
8.21 
8.23 

8.25 
8.27 
8.29 
8.30 
8.32 

8.34 
8.36 
8.38 

8.43 
8-47 

9.45 
11.46 
11.35 
PM 

0766 
E1eept 

8al&Sun Miles EASTERN DA YUGHT TIME 
H 

PM 

9.45 
f 9.46 
f 9.51 
f 9.54 
f 9.55 
f 9.57 
f 9 59 

fl0.00 
fl0.01 
fl0.02 
fl0.04 
fl0.05 
10.14 

Change 
trains 

10.15 
10.17 
10.19 
10.21 
10.23 

10.25 
10.27 
10.29 
10 30 
10.32 

10.34 
10.36 
10.38 

10.43 
10.47 

11 40 
149 
1.35 

AM 

Lv. NewYork,{Penna. Sta. ____ _ 
" N. Y. Hudson Terminal4 

Ar. Pennsylvania Sta. (30th St.) __ 

Philadelphia 
.0 Lv Suburban Station _________ _ 

3.3 
4.5 
5.5 

" Penna. Station (30th St.) __ _ 
:: Forty-ninth Street_ __________ _ 

Angora ________ -------------
" Fernwood (Yeadon) _________ _ 

6.3 Lv Lansdowne _________________ _ 
7.0 " Gladstone __________________ _ 
7.6 : Cl\fton (Aldan) _____________ _ 
8.2 Primos ____________ -----_ --- _ 
8.9 " Secane _____________________ _ 

10.0 Lv Morton (Rutledge) __________ _ 
11.4 11 Swarthmore ________________ _ 
12.4 " Wallingford ________________ _ 
13.3 " Moylan-Rose Valley ________ _ 
14.0 Ar Media _____________________ _ 

14.0 
15.1 
15.9 
16.7 
17.4 
18.1 

18.7 
20.3 
21.6 
22.2 
23.9 
27.0 
27.5 

Lv Media _____________________ _ 
11 Elwyn _____________________ _ 
" Williamson School_ __________ _ 

:: r!~i:ii~~~-·~~================ " Wawa _____________________ _ 

Lv Darlington _________________ _ 
" Glen Mills __________________ _ 
1' Locksley __________ ------ ___ -
" Cheyney ___________________ _ 
'' Westtown __________________ _ 
" Nields Street _______________ _ 

Ar West Chester ______________ _ 

0701 
Empl 

8al&Bun 
H 

AM 

5.15 
5.18 

5.26 

5.34 
5.36 

5.45 

Change 
Vaina 

5.46 

f 6.06 
6.10 

AM 

0703 
Empt 

Bal&Sun 
H 

AM 

3.33 
3.15 
5.15 

6.34 
6.37 
6.41 
6.43 
6.45 

6.47 
6.48 
6.50 
6.52 
6.54 

6.56 
6.58 
7.00 
7.02 
7.09 

Change 
trains 

7.16 

f 7.21 
f 7.23 
f 7.25 

f 7.29 

f 7.32 
f 7.34 
f 7.39 

7.44 
AM 

0705 
Sat. 
only 

AM 

3.33 
3.15 
5.15 

7.05 
7.08 
7.12 
7.14 
7.16 

7.18 

--7~20 
7.22 
7.24 

7.26 
7.28 

7.30 
7.35 

Change 
irains 

7.36 

f 7.40 
I 7.42 

f 7.47 

IT5i 
f 7.54 
f 7.59 

8.03 
AM 

0707 
Excepi 

8at&Saa 
H 

AM 

7.50 
7.53 
7.57 
7.59 
8.01 

8.03 

--8~ii5 
8.W 
8.09 

8.11 
8.13 

8.16 
8.20 

Change 
trains 

8.21 

1-8:32 
1·a:35 
f 8.38 
f 8.42 

8.44 
AM 

0719 
Empl 

Sal&Sun 
H 

AM 

9.30 
9.'12. 

11.05 

11.25 
11.28 
11.32 
11.34 
11.36 

11.38 
11.39 
11.41 
11.43 
11.45 

11.47 
11.49 
11 .51 
11.53 
11.57 

Change 
tram. 

12.01 

f12.06 
f12.08 
112.10 

f12.15 

lifiii 
f12.21 
f12.26 
12.30 
PM 

0733 
Except 

8al&Sun 
H 

PM 

2.55 
2.58 
3.02 
3.04 
3.06 

3.08 
3.09 
3.11 
3.13 
3.15 

3.17 
3.19 
3.21 
3.23 
3 30 

Chan~• 
trains 

3.31 
f 3.33 
f 3.35 
f 3.37 
f 3.39 
f 3.41 

f 3.43 
f 3.46 
f 3.49 
f 3.50 
f 3.53 
f 3.58 

4.00 
PM 

0739 
Sat. 
only 

PM 

2.00 
143 
3 35 

4.25 
4.28 
4.33 
4.35 
4 37 

4.39 
4.40 
4.42 
4.44 
4.46 

4 48 
4.50 
4.52 
4.54 
5.00 

Change 
trainl 

5.01 
f 5.03 

r-s:o& 
t 5.08 

t 5.11 
f 5.14 

1Ti7 
f 5.19 
t 5.24 

5.30 
PM 

0~1 
Empl 

8al&Sun 
H 

PM 

3-00 
2.43 
4,39 

4.55 
4.58 

5.08 

5.10 

5.17 
5.19 
5.21 
5.23 
5-28 

5.29 
f 5.31 
f 5.33 
f 5.35 
f 5.37 
t 5.39 

f 5.41 
f 5.44 
f 5.47 
f 5.48 
f 5.51 
f 5 56 

5.58 
PM 

* 0749 
Empl 

Saklr&m 
H 

PM 

3.00 
2.43 
4.39 

5.35 
5.38 

5.47 

"Tso 

5.54 
5.57 
5.59 
6.01 
6.05 

Change 
train1 

6.06 
f 6.08 
f 6.10 
f 6.12 
f 6.14 
f 6.16 

f 6.18 
f 6.21 
f 6.24 
I 6.25 
f 6.28 
f 6.33 

6.35 
PM 

0755 
Empt 

8al&Sun 
H 

PM 

4.30 
4.13 
5.59 

6.25 
6.28 
6.34 
6.36 
6.38 

6.40 
6.42 
6.44 
6.46 
6.48 

6.50 
6.52 
6.54 
6.56 
7.02 

Change 
trains 

7.05 
I 7.07 
f 7.09 
f 7.11 
f 7.13 
f 7.15 

f 7,17 
f 1.20 

rT23 
f 7.26 
f 7.31 

7.34 
PM 

0761 
Excepl 

8al&Sun 
H 

PM 

6.00 
5,43 
7.48 

8.00 
8.03 
8.07 
8.09 
8.11 

8.13 
8.14 
8.16 
8.18 
8.20 

8.22 
8.24 
8.26 
8.28 
8 35 

Change 
iraina 

8.36 

1-3:39 
IT42 
f 8.44 
f 8.47 

IT5ii 
I 8.53 
f 8-58 

9.05 
PM 

INFORMATION 

tfirift/ 
Three's avcrowd on the Pennsy ! 

ASK YOUR PRR TICKET AGENT ABOUT 
BARGAIN GROUP FARES FOR THREE OR MORE. 

The Time from 12.01 to 12 o'clock, noon, inclusive, is 
indicated by light-face type; from 12.01 P. M. to 12 o'clock, 
midnight, Inclusive, by dark-face type. 

Adjustments of Fares-Should any question arise as to 
the proper fare Qr ticket privileges, please pay fare requested, 
obtain receipt and communicate with Chief of Tariff & 
Redemption Bureau, Pennsylvania Station (30th Street), 
Philadelphia, Pa. 19104 

Responsibility-The Pennsylvania Railroad is not re­
sponsible for errors in time tables, nor for inconvenience or 
damage resulting from delayed trains or failure to make 
connections, or for shortage of equipment. The schedules 
and equipment shown in this time table are subject to change 
without notice. J 

Philadelphia, Pa.-

Reservations and Informaticm, 
Pennll1Jlvania Staticm (30th SI.) 

Telephone 

Daily 6.00 A. M. to 1.00 A M •••• •• Evergreen 2-3030 

Henry w. Ring, General Passenger A.gent 
Pennsylvania Station (30th Street) 

Phlladelpbla, Pa. 19104 

PRINTED IN U.S.A. 

ONE-WAY, ROUND-TRIP and COMMUTATION TICKETS 
between Philadelphia · and 

Fernwood, West Chester and Intermediate Stations 
(Subfed to change) 

+ Multiple-
Thrift COMMUTATION TICKETS Trip 
Ticket Ticket 

Between One-
Day $ 

PHILADELPHIA Coach Unre- Re- Unre-
Round· stricted stricted atricted 24-Trip 

and One- trip use use use Three 
Way to Weekly Monthly Monthly Months 

Coach Ph Ila· lndi- lndi- lndi- lndf· 10-Trip 
Ticket delphia vidual vidual vi dual vidual • --- ---------1----

Forty-ninth Street •••.• $0.30 $0.50 $3.15 Sll.35 $12.60 ........ $2.90 
Angora ••• ...•..••.•.. .30 .50 3.15 11.35 12.60 2.90 
Fernwood .•...•.••.•.• .50 .60 4.80 17.20 19.00 $11.00 • 5.00 
Lansdowne ••••••• ••••• .50 .65 4.80 17.20 19.00 11.45 • 5.00 
<!lla<lstone .•.•. .• ...•.. .50 .65 5.20 18.55 20.55 11.95 • 5.00 
Clifton •..•....•...... .55 .70 5.50 19.80 22.00 12.85 • 5.50 
Primos ..•.•.•. . .•.•.• .55 .70 5.50 19.80 22.00 13.15 • 5.50 

'Secane ......•......•.. .55 .70 5.95 21.20 23.55 13.15 • 5.50 
Morton .•.•.•..•...... .60 .75 6.30 22.55 25.05 14.15 .. 5.90 
Swarthmore ...•..•..•. .70 .95 6.75 23.95 26.60 15.70 .. 6.90 
Wallingford •.•.•...•.• .75 1.00 7.05 25.30 28.05 16.90 .. 7.40 
Moylan-Rose Valley ... .75 1.00 7.45 26.65 29.60 17.55 .. 7.40 
Media .••.••...•.•. · •.• .75 1.00 7.85 28.00 31.10 17.55 .. 7.40 
Elwyn ................ .80 1.00 8.10 29.00 32.15 18.85 .. 7.90 
Williamson School •.•. • .90 1.10 8.25 29.70 33.00 19.80 .. 8.90 
Glen Riddle .•........• .90 1.10 8.55 30.55 33.95 20.35 .. 8.90 
Lenni .•.•.•••••••.•.• .90 1.10 8.55 30.55 33.95 20.35 .. 8.90 
Wawa .•••...•.....•.• 1.00 1.25 8.75 31.35 34.85 20.90 .. 9.90 
Darlington .....•.....• 1.00 1.25 9.00 32.20 35.70 21.45 .. 9.90 
Glen Mills .•...•.....• 1.00 1.25 9.20 32.95 36.60 22.00 .. 9.90 
Locksley .•.......•.•.• 1.10 1.40 9.60 34.40 38.20 22.95 .. 10.45 
Cheyney ...•...•.•.•.• I.IO 1.40 9.60 34.40 38.20 22.95 .. 10.45 
Westtown .....••...•.• 1.20 1.50 9.90 35.70 39.60 23.85 .. 11.40 
West Chester ..•.•.•.. 1.30 1.65 10.60 37.90 42.10 25.30 ..12.35 

+ Thrift Tickets may be used as follows: 

MONDAYS THROUGH FRIDAYS 
Going-Good on all trains ARRIVING Pennsylvania Station-30th Streel AFTER 

9.30 A. M .••• BUT NOT on trains arriving BETWEEN 2.00 A. M. and 
9.30 A. M. 

Returning-Good on all trains EXCEPT those scheduled to leave 
Station-30th Street BETWEEN 4.30 P. M. and 6.00 P. M. 

Pennsylvania 

SATURDAYS ••• SUNDAYS •• , 9 'HOLIDAYS 
Going and Returning-Good on all trains-all day. 

9 Holidays-New Year's Day, Memorial Day, Inrlependence Day, Labor Day, Thanks-
giving Day and Christmas Day. 

Baggage may not be checked on Thrift Tickets. 

Hours shown are Prevailing Local Time. 

Ell This ticket cannot be used SaturdaYB. Sundays or Holidays-Valid for unlimited use 
other dayS. 

• Convenience ticket sold at ten times the one-way fare-:limit one year. 

t Valid for bearer and persons accompanying bearer. 

.. Limit six months. 

1st ed. 20M 4-5-65 ALLEN, LANE 8c SCOTT, PHILA. 

MEDIA 
Swarthmore Lansdowne 

PHILADELPHIA 
and intermediate stations 

Pennsylvania Railroad 
Eastern Daylight Time 

\VEST CHESTER--l'AEDIA 

NOW! Lower 

31 ONE-WAY FARES 
ODIY /t betweenany2stationswhenthe Y distance is 4 1/2 miles or less. 

For example ... Save both ways 
on trips between - Fernwood 

and Morton, Swarthmore and Media, Morton 

Form 37 

and Lansdowne, Wallingford and Secane. 

Tickets must be purchased before boarding 
trains, when ticket office is open. 

Note: No change in price of round-trip Thrift 
Tickets to Philadelphia. 

Effective 3.01 A. M., April 25, 1965 
Downloaded from http://PRR.Railfan.net - Collection of  Rob Mandeville - ©2022 - Commercial reproduction or distribution  prohibited 



(See other side for connecting Service to and from West Chester) 
I 

MEDIA TO PHILADELPHIA 

I 1to * 1t'4 * * * I * * * * * * I I 702 780 706 708 710 782 712 714 716 ns 784 720 786 722 724 726 728 730 732 734 788 736 738 740 742 
EASTERN DAYUGHT TIME Except Except Except Sat. & Excepl Ex et pl Except Sat. Except Except Exupl Exetpl Sa<. Except Sat. Except Except Except Except Except Sat. Except Except 

Sun. Sun. Sal&Sun Sun. Sal&San Sal&Sun Sal&Sun only Sal&Sun Sal&Sun Sal&Saa Sal&Sua only Sal&Sun only Sat. Sun. Sun. Sun. Daily Sun. Daily only Daily Sun. Daily Sat&Sun 
H H H G H H H H H H H H H H H H H I H 

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM 

Lv Media ........ __________ ____ ----- 5.58 6.45 7.03 7 .16 7.16 7.40 7.45 7.45 7.50 7 .55 8 .07 8.19 8 .19 8 .30 8.48 8 .55 9 .20 9.45 10.15 10.45 11 .15 11 .45 12.20 12.45 1.15 1.45 2.15 
" Moylan-Rose Valley. _____________ 6.00 6.47 7.05 7 .18 7.18 ------ 7.47 7 .47 ------ 7.57 -----· 8.21 8 21 8 .32 8.50 8.57 9 .22 9.47 10.17 10.47 11 .17 11.47 12.22 12.47 1.17 1.47 2.17 
" Wallingford ...• __________ -- ---..• 6.02 6.49 7.07 7.20 7.20 ------ 7.49 7.49 7 .59 ------ 8.23 8.23 8 .34 8.52 8 .59 9.24 9.49 10.19 10 .49 11 .19 11.49 12.24 12.49 1.19 1.49 2.19 
" Swarthmore ... ____ ••• ____ -- . --·-- 6 04 6.51 7.09 7.22 7.22 7.44 7.51 ·-7:55 8.01 ------ 8.25 8.25 8 .36 8.54 9.01 9.26 9.51 10.21 10 .51 11.21 11 .51 12.26 12.51 1.21 1.51 2.21 
" Morton (Rutledge) ________ -- -----· 6 06 6.53 7.11 7.24 7.24 ------ -T53 7.53 ------ 8.03 ------ 8.27 8 .27 8.38 8.56 9 03 9.28 9.53 10.23 10.53 11 .23 11 .53 12 28 12.53 1.23 1.53 2.23 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

Lv Secane ______ •. -- -- - -- -- -- ------ -- 6.08 6.55 7.13 7.26 7.26 7.48 --f56 7.55 7.58 8.05 8.15 ------ 8.29 8.40 8.58 9 05 9.30 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.30 12.55 1.25 1.55 2.25 
" Primos ___________ -- - -- -- -- - -- --- - 6.10 6.57 7.15 7.28 7 .28 7.57 8.07 8 .17 ------ 8 .31 8 .42 9.00 9 .07 9.32 9.57 10.27 10.57 11.27 11 .57 12.32 12.57 1.27 1.57 2.27 
" Clifton (Aldan) ____________ . __ ---- 6.12 6 .59 7.17 7.30 ------ ··7:52 7.59 ··a:o2 8.09 8 .19 ------ 8.33 8 .44 9.02 9 .09 9.34 9.59 10.29 10 .59 11 .29 11 .59 12.34 12.59 1.29 1.59 2.29 
" Gladstone ...... __ -----.. --------- 6.14 7 .01 7.31 7.32 ------ -T59 8 .01 8.11 8 .21 8 .35 8 .46 9.04 9 .11 9.35 10.00 10 .30 11.00 11.30 12 .00 12 .35 1.00 1.30 2.00 2.30 
" Lansdowne .......•....••.....••.. 6.16 7.03 -"7:26 7.33 7.34 7.55 ------ 8.03 -T66 8.13 8 .23 ··a:33 8 .37 8.48 9.06 9.13 9.37 10.02 10 .32 11.02 11.32 12 02 12.37 1.02 1 32 2.02 2.32 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- _ , _ --

Lv Fernwood (Yeadon) ____ __ _______ __ 6.18 7.05 7.22 7.35 7.37 ··7:58 8 .03 8.05 ··a:io 8.15 8 .25 ------ 8 .39 8 .50 9.08 9 .15 9.39 10.04 10 .34 11 .04 11.34 12.04 12.39 1.04 1.34 2 04 2.34 
" Angora _______ -- -- ----- -- -- - ----- 6 .20 7 .07 7.24 7 .37 ------ ·To6 8 .07 8.17 8.27 ------ 8 .41 8 .52 9.10 9.17 9 .41 10.06 10 .36 11.06 11 .36 12 .06 12.41 1.06 1.36 2.06 2.36 
" Forty-ninth Street •••••••.•........ 6.22 7 .09 7.26 7.39 ------ ------ 8 .09 ------ 8.19 8.29 ------ 8.43 8.54 9.12 9 .19 9 .43 10.08 10 .38 11.08 11.38 12.08 12.43 1.08 1.38 2.08 2 38 

Phlladelphla 
8 .12 8.16 8.16 8.26 8.36 8.42 8.51 9 .01 9.16 9 .26 9.50 10.13 10 .43 11 .13 11.43 12.13 12.48 1.13 1.43 2.13 2.43 Ar Penna. Station (30th Street) ______ 6.29 7 .16 7.34 7.46 7.46 8.06 

Ar Suburban Station.---------~---- 6.33 7 .20 7.38 7.50 7.50 8.10 8 .16 8.20 8.20 8.30 8.40 8.46 8.55 9 .05 9.20 9.30 9.54 10.17 10.47 11.17! 11.47 12.17 12 52 1.11 1.47 2.11 2.47 
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- ·-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --- -- -- -- -- --

Lv Pennsylvania Station ~30th Street)._ v 6 .38 ------ 8.00 k 8.05 8 .00 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 9.00 9.00 9 .00 9 .15 10.00 I gl0 .00 10.00 10.43 sl2 00 12.00 1 00 1.00 2 00 2 00 3.00 ------
Ar New York,{Hudson erminal'·---- v 8.41 9.41 kl0 .11 9.41 ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 11.01 11.01 11.01 11 .01 11.51 gll .51 11 .51 12 31 I :::::: • 1.51 1.51 2 51 2.51 3 51 3.51 4.45 ------
• N. Y. Pennsylvania Station 

v fM29 I:~~: 9.35 k 9 .55 9.35 ·:..;M· ------ ·:..;M· ------ ------ 10.47 10.47 10.47 10.55 11.43 gll .43 11 .43 12 20 ------ 1 s 1 42 1 42 2.43 2 43 335 335 4.37 ------
AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

PHILADELPHIA TO MEDIA 

I 
I * 701 703 705 707 709 711 713 779 715 717 781 719 721 723 725 727 729 731 733 735 737 739 783 741 

EASTERN DAYUGHT TIME E1cept Except Except Excepi Entpl Except Sat. Except Sat. Ex et pl Except Exoepl Except Except Except Except Sat. Except 
Miles Sal&Sun Sat. Sun. Sat&Sun Daily S.l&Sun Sun. only Daily Sun. only Sal&&n Daily Sun. Daily S.t&Sun Sun. Sun. Daily Sun. Sun. Daily only Sat&Sun 

H H H H H H H H H H H H H H 

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM AM PM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

----- Lv. New York,{Penna. Sta. ____ ------ t 3.33 3 .33 ------ ------ 6.30 7 .00 ------ 8 .00 8.30 ------ 9 .30 9 .30 ------ 11 .00 ------ 11 .45 12 45 ------ ------ 2 00 2 00 3 00 3 00 
----- • N. Y. Hudson Terminal' ------ t 3.15 3 .15 ------ ------ 6.12 6.43 ------ 7 .43 8 .21 ------ 9 .22 9 .14 ------ 10.43 ------ 11 .27 12 .28 ------ ------ 1.43 1.43 2 43 2 43 
----- Ar. Pennsylvania Sta. (30th St.) .• ------ t 5.15 5.15 ------ ------ 8.10 8 .39 ------ 9 .35 10 .14 ------ 11 .05 11 .05 ------ 12 36 ------ 1 42 2.22 ------ ------ 335 335 4.39 4 39 - - -- -- -- - - -- -- - - -- -- - - -- -- - - -- -- -- -- -- - - - - -- -- --

Phlladelphla 
7.50 9 .55 10 .25 10.55 11.25 11 .55 12.25 12.55 1.25 1.55 2.25 2.55 3.25 

I 
.0 Lv Suburban Station ...•.•.... 5.15 6.34 7 .05 8.05 8 .28 8.55 9.25 3.55 4.25 4.45 4.55 

----- " Penna. Station (30th St.) ___ 5.18 6 .37 7 .08 7.53 8.08 8.31 8.58 9.28 9.58 10 .28 10 58 11 .28 11.58 1'2.28 12 58 1.28 1.58 2.28 2.58 3.28 3.58 4.28 4.48 4.58 
3.3 " Forty-ninth Street. ________ •.. ------ 6.41 7 .12 7.57 8 .12 8.35 9 .02 9.32 10.02 10 .32 11 .02 11 .32 12.02 12.32 1.02 1.32 2.02 2.32 3.02 3.32 4.02 4.33 4.52 ------
4.5 " Angora _______ ------------ - - ------ 6.43 7.14 7.59 8.14 8.37 9 .04 9 .34 10 04 10 .34 11 .04 11 .34 12.04 12.34 1.04 1.34 2.04 2.34 3.04 3.34 4.04 4.35 4.54 
5.5 " Fernwood (Yeadon) __________ ------ 6.45 7.16 8 .01 8.16 8.39 9 .06 9 .36 10 .06 10 .36 11 .06 11 .36 12 06 12.36 1.06 1.36 2.06 2.36 3.06 3.36 4.06 4.37 4.56 ·-s:os 

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
6.3 Lv Lansdowne ________ __ ________ 5 .26 6 .47 7.18 8.03 8 .18 8 .41 9.08 9 .38 10 .08 10 .38 11 .08 11 .38 12.08 12.38 1.08 1.38 2.08 2.38 3.08 3.38 4.08 4.39 4.58 5 10 
7.0 " Gladstone ......... ___ _ . _____ ------ 6 .48 8.19 8 .42 9 .09 9.39 10 .09 10 .39 11 .09 11 .39 12.09 12.39 1.09 1.39 2.09 2.39 3.09 3.39 4.09 4.40 4.59 ------
7.6 " Clifton (Aldan) ___ ___________ ------ 6.50 ··7~26 ··9:05 8.21 8.44 9 .11 9 .41 10 .11 10 .41 11 .11 11 .41 12.11 12.41 1.11 1.41 2.11 2.41 3.11 3.41 4.11 4.42 5.01 
8.2 " Primos ______ - -- - - - - - - - - - -- - - ------ 6.52 7 .22 8 .07 8.23 8.46 9 .13 9.43 10 .13 10 .43 11 .13 11 .43 12.13 12.43 1.13 1.43 2.13 2.43 3.13 3.43 4.13 4.44 5.03 -Ti4 
8.9 u Secane .... ----________________ ------ 6 .54 7.24 8 .09 8.25 8.48 9.15 9.45 10.15 10.45 11.15 11 .45 12 .15 12.45 1.15 1.45 2.15 2.45 3.15 3.45 4.15 4.46 5.05 -------- -- - - -- -- -- -- -- -- -- - - - - -- -- -- -- -- - - -- - - -- -- -- --

10.0 Lv Morton (Rutledge) ___________ 5 .34 6.56 7 .26 8 .11 8.27 8.50 9 .17 9.47 10.17 10 .47 11 .17 11 .47 12 .17 12.47 1.17 1.47 2.17 2.47 3.17 3.47 4.17 4.48 5.07 5 17 
11.4 " Swarthmore __________ - -- ---- 5 .36 6 .58 7.28 8 .13 8.29 8 .52 9 .19 9 .49 10.19 10 .49 11 .19 11 .49 12 19 12.49 1.19 1.49 2.19 2.49 3 19 3.49 4.19 4.50 5.09 5 19 
12.4 " Wallingford _________________ ------ 7.00 ------ --8j6 8.31 8.54 9 .21 9 .51 10.21 10.51 11 .21 11 .51 12.21 12.51 1.21 1.51 2.21 2.51 3 21 3.51 4.21 4.52 5.11 5 21 
13.3 " Moylan-Rose Valley _________ 

·-s:45 7.02 7.30 8.33 8.56 9 .23 9 .53 10.23 10.53 11 .23 11 .53 12 23 12.53 1.23 1.53 2.23 2.53 3.23 3.53 4.23 4.54 5.13 5 23 
14.0 Ar Media ___________ ._ •.•...... 7 .09 7 .35 8.20 8.40 9 .03 9.27 9.57 10.27 10.57 11 .27 11.57 12.27 12.57 1.27 1.57 2.21 3 00 3.30 4.00 4.30 5.00 5.20 5.23 

AM AM AM I AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

744 746 748 750 752 754 I 7$ 
790 

Except Excepl Excepl Except Except Sat. 
Sun. Sal&Sun Daily Sat&Bun Sun. Daily Sal&Sun only 

H H H H H 

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

2.45 3.15 3.45 4.15 4.45 5.15 5.35 6.05 
2.47 3.17 3.47 4.17 4.47 5.17 5.37 6.07 
2.49 3.19 3.49 4.19 4.49 5.19 5.39 6.09 
2.51 3.21 3.51 4.21 4.51 5.21 5.41 6.11 
2.53 3.23 3.53 4.23 4.53 5.23 5.43 6.13 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
2.55 3.25 3.55 4.25 4.55 5.25 5.45 6.15 
2.57 3.27 3.57 4.27 4.57 5.27 5.47 6.17 
2.59 3.29 3.59 4.29 4.59 5.29 5.49 6.19 
3.00 3 30 4.00 4.30 5.00 5 30 5.50 6.20 
3.02 3.32 4.02 4.32 5.02 5.32 5.52 6.22 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
3.04 3.34 404 4.34 5.04 5.34 5.54 6.24 
3.06 3.36 4.06 4.36 5.06 5.36 5.56 6.26 
3.08 3.38 4.08 4.38 5 08 5.38 5.58 6.28 

3.13 3.43 4 13 5.16 5.46 6 06 4.46 6 33 
3.17 3.47 4.17 4.50 5.20 5.50 6.10 6.37 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
4 00 ------ p 5.00 5.00 ------ r 6.06 6 15 6 41 
5 52 ------ p 6.51 6.51 ------ r 7 .41 8.11 K 25 5.40 

I 
p 6.37 6 37 ------ r 7.35 8 00 15 

PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

* * * * * 743 745 747 749 751 753 755 757 
Except Except Except Except Except Except Except Empt 

Sat&Sun Sat&Sun Sun. Sat&Sun Sun. Sun. Sat. Sat&Sun 
H H H H H H H 

-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --
PM PM PM PM PM PM I PM PM 

------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 4.30 I 4.30 5.00 
------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 4.13 4.13 4 43 
------ ------ ------ ------ ------ 5 59 5.59 6.38 -- -- - - - - -- - - -- --

5.03 5.10 5 18 5.35 5.45 6.10 6.25 6.45 
5.06 5.13 5 21 5.38 5.48 6.13 6.28 6.48 

5.20 5 27 ------ 5.55 6.18 6.34 6.53 ·-s:1s 5 29 ------ 5.57 6.21 6.36 6.55 
------ ·-s:24 5 31 ------ 5.59 6.23 6.38 6.57 
-- -- -- -- -- -- -- --

5 19 5.26 5 33 5.47 6.01 6.25 6.40 6.59 
5.28 5 35 6.03 6.27 6.42 7.00 ·-s:23 5.30 5 37 ·-s:so 6.05 6.29 6.44 7.02 
5.32 5 39 ------ 6.07 6.31 6.46 7.04 "T26 5.34 s.41 ------ 6.09 6.33 6 48 7.06 -- -- -- -- -- - - -- --

5 28 5.36 5 43 5.54 6.11 6.35 6.50 7.08 
5 30 5.38 5 45 5.57 6.14 6.38 6.52 7.10 
5 32 5.41 5 47 5.59 6.16 6.41 6.54 7.12 
5.34 5.43 5.49 6.01 6.18 6.43 6.56 7.14 
5 40 5.49 5.58 6.05 6.25 6.49 7.02 7.20 
PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

758 760 762 792 764 766 
Excepl Except Sun. & Except Except 

Sal&Sun Daily Sun. Holi- Sun. Sun. 
H H days H H 

G -- -- -- -- -- --
PM PM PM PM PM PM 

6.18 7.10 8.15 8.50 9.05 10.15 
6.20 7.12 8.17 8.52 9.07 10.17 
6.22 7.14 8.19 8.54 9.09 10.19 
6.24 7.16 8.21 8.56 9.11 10.21 
6.26 7.18 8 23 8.58 9.13 10.23 -- -- -- -- -- --
6.28 1.20 8.25 9.00 9.15 10.25 
6.30 7.22 8.27 9.02 9.17 10.27 
6.32 7.24 8.29 9.04 9.19 10.29 
6.33 f 7 25 8.30 9.05 9.20 10.30 
6.35 7.27 8.32 9.07 9 22 10.32 -- -- -- -- -- --
6.37 7.29 8.34 9.09 9.24 10.34 
6.39 7.31 8.36 9.11 9.26 10 36 
6.41 7 33 8.38 9.13 9.28 10.38 

6.46 7 38 8.43 9.18 9.33 10.43 
6.50 7 42 8.47 9.22 9.37 10.47 -- -- -- -- -- --
7 17 8.14 ------ 9.43 9.45 11 40 
9 01 10.01 ------ 11.25 11.46 1.49 
8.55 9.55 ------ 11 20 11 .35 1.35 
PM PM PM PM PM AM 

785 759 761 763 765 
Sat. Except Except 
only Sat&Sun Daily Sun. Daily 

H H 

-- -- -- -- --
PM PM PM PM PM 

------ 5.30 s 6.00 7.00 8.00 
------ 5.22 s 5.43 6.43 7 43 
------ 7.13 s 7 .48 8.42 936 -- - - -- -- --

7.00 7.25 8.00 9.00 10 00 
7.03 7.28 8.03 9.03 10 03 
1.01 7.32 8.07 9.07 10.07 
7.09 7.34 8.09 9.09 10.09 
7.11 7.36 8.11 9.11 10.11 -- -- -- -- --
7.13 7.38 8.13 9.13 10.13 
7.14 7.39 8.14 9.14 10.14 
7.16 7.41 8.16 9.16 10.16 
7.18 7.43 8.18 9.18 10.18 
1.20 7.45 8.20 9.20 10.20 -- -- -- -- - -
1.22 7.47 8.22 9.22 10.22 
7.24 7.49 8.24 9.24 10.24 
7.26 7.51 8.26 9.26 10.26 
7.28 7.53 8.28 9.28 10.28 
7.32 8.00 8.35 935 16.35 
PM PM PM PM PM 

794 
Sun. & 
Holi. 
days 

G 
--

PM 

10.40 
10.42 
10.44 
lo.46 
10.48 --
10.50 
10.52 
10.54 
10.55 
10.57 --
10.59 
11.01 
11.03 

11 .06 
11.10 
--
111 .40 
I 1.49 
t 1.20 
AM 

767 

Daily 

--
PM 

9.00 
8.43 

10 40 --
11 .30 
11 .33 
11.37 
11.39 
11.41 --
11.43 
11 .44 
11 .46 
11.48 
11.50 
--
11.52 
11 .54 
11.56 
11 .58 
12.02 
AM 

768 

Daily 

--
AM 

12 .10 
12 .11 
12.12 
12 .14 
12 .16 --
12.18 
12.20 
12.21 
12.22 
12.24 --
12.26 
12.28 
12.30 

12.36 
12.40 --
1.03 
3.04 
2.50 

AM 

769 

Daily 

--
PM 

11 .00 
10.42 
12 .51 - -
12 55 
12.58 
1.02 
1.04 
1.06 --
1.08 
1.09 
1.11 
1.13 
1.15 

- -
1.17 
1.19 
1.21 
1.23 
1.27 

AM 

REFERENCE NOTES 

No checked bag.rage handled on train• between M e dia and 

Philadelphia Subur ban Station or intermediate • t a lion•. 

* One day coach round-trip T hrift Tickets are not honored on thJs 
t rain Mondays to Fridays, inclusive. 

' Port Authority Trans-Hudson Station, passengers change at 
Newark. 

t Except Sundays 

G Runs on May 31, July 5 and Sept. 6. 

H Will not run on May 31, July 5 and Sept. 6. 

f Stops only on signal or notice to agent or conductor t o receive or 
discharge passengers. 

g Sundays and May 31, July 5 and Sept. 6 leaves Pennsylvania 
Station (30th St.) 10.43 A. M., arrives Hudson Termtna! 
12.31 P. M. and Pennsylvania Station 12.20 P. M. 

k Saturdays only. 

p On Saturdays leaves Pennsylvania Station (30th St.) 5.09 P. M .• 
arrives Hudson Terminal 6.51 P . M., Pennsylvania Station 
6.45 P. M. 

r On Saturdays leaves Pennsylvania Station (30th St.) 6.41 P. M., 
arrives Hudson Terminal 8.25 P. M., Pennsylvania Station 
8.15 P. M. 

s Except May 31, July 5 and Sept. 6. 

t On May 31, July 5 and Sept. 6 arrives Hudson Terminal 1.35 A. M. 

v On Saturdays leaves Pennsylvania Station (30th St.) 7.00 A. M., 
arrives Hudson Terminal 9.10 A. M. and Pennsylvania Station 
8.52 A. M. 

... all the rooms aboard the 
BROADWAY LIMITED 

Pennsy's finest train between 
New York • Philadelphia • Chicago 
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